themselves as to the costs and implications of these issues prior to making an offer to purchase.
The property is less than 10 years of age and it is assumed that the balance of the standard 10
year NHBC Warranty dating from the time of construction will be available.

Estimated re-instatement cost (£) for insurance purposes

110,000
One Hundred and Ten Thousand Pounds. It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated
by using a rate per square metre based on information provided by Building Cost Information
Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and market comments

245,000
Two Hundred and Forty Five Thousand Pounds.
Against a backdrop of changing economic circumstances, it is not possible to predict how
themarket will perform in the coming months, although market conditions continue to be stable
at present.

Report author: Graham Forbes, MRICS

Company name:

[...]

without a test. It is beyond the scope of this inspection to test for asbestos and future occupants
should be advised that if they have any concerns then they should ask for a specialist to undertake
appropriate tests.

12.1 Market Value in present
condition (£):

245,000 Two Hundred and Forty Five Thousand Pounds.

12.2 Market Value on
completion of essential
works (£):

Not
applicable.

Not applicable.

12.3 Suitable security for
normal mortgage
purposes?

Yes

12.4 Date of Valuation: 27/01/2026
Signature: Electronically Signed: 305298-C1FE2C71-A34B
Surveyor: